502638131 01/16/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2684739

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
XIONG CAI	11/06/2013
CHANGGENG QIAN	11/06/2013
HAIXIAO ZHAI	11/11/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CURIS, INC.	
Street Address:	4 MAGUIRE ROAD	
City:	LEXINGTON	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02421	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13932395

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (978)251-3973 **Phone**: (978)251-3509

Email: rmeehan@elmorepatents.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: ELMORE PATENT LAW GROUP, P.C.

Address Line 1: 484 GROTON RD.
Address Line 2: CAROLYN S. ELMORE

Address Line 4: WESTFORD, MASSACHUSETTS 01886

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4045.3034 US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDGAR W. HARLAN-REG.#42,632
Signature:	/Edgar W. Harlan/
	PATENT

502638131 REEL: 031982 FRAME: 0282

Date:	01/16/2014
Total Attachments: 3 source=00192566#page1.tif source=00192566#page2.tif source=00192566#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031982 FRAME: 0283

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Xiong Cai, Changgeng Qian and Haixiao Zhai have invented a certain improvement in HEDGEHOG ANTAGONISTS HAVING ZINC BINDING MOIETIES described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, the specification of which:

[X] was filed on July 1, 2013 as Application No. 13/932,395.

WHEREAS, Curis, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a usual place of business at 4 Maguire Road, Lexington, MA 02421 desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in said application, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made; we hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE'S selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein;

AND, we hereby further agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved;

AND, we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

Inventor X = Date Nov. 6, 3013
Xiong Cai Address Guangzhon ReBetter Medicine Technology
Address Guingzhon Bebetter Medicine Technology D506, 3 Juguan Rd, Science Park, Guangzhou, China 510663
Print Witness Name Oinyan Sun
Print Witness Name Giryan Sun Address Guangzhou Behetter Medicine Technology, D506, 3 Juquan, Guangzhou, China Signature 6.
Signature Giryon Special Sans
Print Witness Name Weijie Gow Address Guangzhou Bebetter Medicine Technology, D506, 3 Juguan, Guangzhou, China Stobb
Signature (rules

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Xiong Cai, Changgeng Qian and Haixiao Zhai have invented a certain improvement in HEDGEHOG ANTAGONISTS HAVING ZINC BINDING MOIETIES described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, the specification of which:

[X] was filed on July 1, 2013 as Application No. 13/932,395.

WHEREAS, Curis, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a usual place of business at 4 Magnire Road, Lexington, MA 02421 desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in said application, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made; we hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE'S selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein;

AND, we hereby further agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved;

AND, we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

Inventor Date 11-6-2013
Changgeng Qian Address Grunnizhon Bebeter Medicina Technology D506, 3 Judyuan Rd., science Park, trunngehon China 510663
Dsob, 3 Judywan Rd., science Park, trunggelow, China 510683
Print Witness Name Qin you Sun Address Guang zhon Robetter Medicine Technology. Ptob, & Juquan Rd., Gnangzhou, Chine Signature (51066
and the same
Print Witness Name Weijie Gao Address Guangzhou Bebetter Medicire Technology, D. To 6, 3 Juquan Rd., Gudgzhou. China. 510663 Signature 1 Marketa

Docket No.: 4045.3034 US2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Xiong Cai, Changgeng Qian and Halxlao Zhal have invented a certain improvement in HEDGEHOG ANTAGONISTS HAVING ZINC BINDING MOIETIES described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, the specification of which:

[X] was filed on July 1, 2013 as Application No. 13/932,395.

WHEREAS, Curis, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a usual place of business at 4 Maguire Road, Lexington, MA 02421, desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us:

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entir right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in said application and all divisionals, renewals, and continuations thereof, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made; we hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuantto any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models and designs which may be filed for said invention in any countries foreign to the United States together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed as may be applicable and all forms of industrial property protection including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates, and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, and all right to sue for infringement including past infringement. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein;

AND, we hereby covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND, we hereby further agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved;

AND, we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals the date set forth below.

State/Commonwealth

of // Sadvise/ts

County of // day of // Selection // All proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged that he/she executed the foregoing instrument as his/her free act and deed.

MAURA C. KELLEHER

(SEAL)

Mayra C. Kelleher (print name)

My Commission expires __/ ____/____

MAURA C. KELLEHER
Notery Public
Commissith of Massechusetts
My Commission Expires
Hey 8, 2019

PATENT

{//-- GENERAL --//4045/3034US2/00194418/v1} RECORDED: 01/16/2014

REEL: 031982 FRAME: 0286